FCFF 42.2 73.0 40.9 44.3 53.1 44.3 45.5 48.3 49.8 51.5 53.6 798

Discounted FCFF   70.6 36.4 36.2 39.8 30.5 28.8 28.1 26.6 25.2 24.2 360

Sum of FCFF present value 706 635 599 563 523 492 464 436 409 384 360

Enterprise value DCF   706

- Interest bearing debt   -72.9

+ Cash and cash equivalents   21.2

-Minorities   0.0

-Dividend/capital return   -15.0

Equity value DCF   639

Equity value DCF per share   9.8

WACC

Tax-% (WACC) 20.0 %

Target debt ratio (D/(D+E) 10.0 %

Cost of debt 4.5 %

Equity Beta 1.25

Market risk premium 4.75%

Liquidity premium 1.00%

Risk free interest rate 2.5 %

Cost of equity 9.4 %

Weighted average cost of capital (WACC) 8.9 %

Source: Inderes

30%

19%

51%

2024e-2028e

2029e-2033e

TERM

Cash flow distribution

2024e-2028e 2029e-2033e TERM

DCF sensitivity calculations and key assumptions in graphs

Source: Inderes. Note that the weight of the terminal value (%) is shown on an inverse scale for clarity.

14.7

13.4

12.3

11.3

10.5

9.8
9.2

8.6
8.1

7.7
7.3

41%

46%

51%

56%

61%

6.9 €

7.9 €

8.9 €

9.9 €

10.9 €

11.9 €

12.9 €

13.9 €

14.9 €

0.0 % 0.5 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 2.0 % 2.5 % 3.0 % 3.5 % 4.0 % 4.5 % 5.0 %

Sensitivity of DCF to changes in the risk-free rate

DCF value (EUR) Weight of terminal value (%)

15.6

14.0

12.6

11.5

10.6

9.8
9.1

8.5
8.0

7.5
7.1

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

6.7 €

7.7 €

8.7 €

9.7 €

10.7 €

11.7 €

12.7 €

13.7 €

14.7 €

15.7 €

6.4 % 6.9 % 7.4 % 7.9 % 8.4 % 8.9 % 9.4 % 9.9 % 10.4 % 10.9 % 11.4 %

Sensitivity of DCF to changes in the WACC-%

DCF value (EUR) Weight of terminal value (%)

7.1

7.6

8.1

8.7

9.2

9.8

10.3

10.9

11.4

12.0

12.5 38%

40%

42%

44%

46%

48%

50%

52%

54%

56%

6.7 €

7.7 €

8.7 €

9.7 €

10.7 €

11.7 €

12.7 €

3.9 % 4.4 % 4.9 % 5.4 % 5.9 % 6.4 % 6.9 % 7.4 % 7.9 % 8.4 % 8.9 %

Sensitivity of DCF to changes in the terminal EBIT margin

DCF value (EUR) Weight of terminal value (%)

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

Growth and profitability assumptions in the DCF calculation

Revenue growth-% EBIT-%

Summary

Income statement 2021 2022 2023 2024e 2025e Per share data 2021 2022 2023 2024e 2025e

Revenue 696 844 902 795 855 EPS (reported) 0.46 0.54 0.74 0.65 0.70

EBITDA 55.0 62.9 80.4 76.1 80.1 EPS (adj.) 0.47 0.54 0.74 0.65 0.70

EBIT 39.6 45.4 61.3 55.6 59.5 OCF / share -0.21 0.24 1.01 1.47 1.01

PTP 37.7 41.7 61.6 55.1 58.9 FCF / share -0.54 -0.10 0.65 1.12 0.63

Net Income 29.8 35.0 48.2 42.3 46.0 Book value / share 3.22 3.51 4.08 4.49 4.95

Extraordinary items -0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Dividend / share 0.19 0.21 0.23 0.25 0.27

Balance sheet 2021 2022 2023 2024e 2025e Growth and profitability 2021 2022 2023 2024e 2025e

Balance sheet total 474 526 518 483 528 Revenue growth-% 17% 21% 7% -12% 8%

Equity capital 207 227 266 293 323 EBITDA growth-% -9% 14% 28% -5% 5%

Goodwill 8.2 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 EBIT (adj.) growth-% 3% 13% 35% -9% 7%

Net debt 59.9 85.5 51.7 -5.9 -30.1 EPS (adj.) growth-% -6% 15% 36% -12% 9%

EBITDA-% 7.9 % 7.5 % 8.9 % 9.6 % 9.4 %

Cash flow 2021 2022 2023 2024e 2025e EBIT (adj.)-% 5.8 % 5.4 % 6.8 % 7.0 % 7.0 %

EBITDA 55.0 62.9 80.4 76.1 80.1 EBIT-% 5.7 % 5.4 % 6.8 % 7.0 % 7.0 %

Change in working capital -58.1 -39.9 -2.0 32.9 -1.0 ROE-% 15.3 % 16.1 % 19.6 % 15.1 % 14.9 %

Operating cash flow -13.4 15.7 66.2 96.1 66.0 ROI-% 15.2 % 14.5 % 18.2 % 16.9 % 17.8 %

CAPEX -21.4 -22.6 -24.3 -23.1 -25.1 Equity ratio 43.8 % 43.1 % 51.3 % 60.8 % 61.2 %

Free cash flow -34.8 -6.7 42.2 73.0 40.9 Gearing 28.9 % 37.7 % 19.4 % -2.0 % -9.3 %

Valuation multiples 2021 2022 2023 2024e 2025e

EV/S 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5

EV/EBITDA 9.8 8.1 7.0 6.2 5.6

EV/EBIT (adj.) 13.4 11.2 9.2 8.5 7.6

P/E (adj.) 15.8 12.1 10.6 11.3 10.4

P/B 2.3 1.9 1.9 1.6 1.5

Dividend-% 2.5 % 3.2 % 2.9 % 3.4 % 3.7 %

Source: Inderes

ESG
Taxonomy classification of core activities difficult
due to the nature of the business

As a contract manufacturer, Scanfil does not always
know how the products will be used. Scanfil’s
customer delivery can also be part of the customer’s
larger product range. Thus, the taxonomy assessment
is difficult for the company in all respects, although
Scanfil has reported preliminary taxonomy figures.
Therefore, we will wait for the reporting practices of
contract manufacturers to become more established
before drawing more significant conclusions. We do
not believe that the low taxonomy rate puts